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Indicator Name Code 

Commitment 

appropriations 
Budget appropriations 

Budgetary 

commitments 

 

Lawful 

commitments Payments made 

Lawful 

commitments of 

payment 

Actual 

expenditure  yearly quarterly yearly quarterly 

A B 1 2 3 4 5 

 

6 7 8=6 - 7 9 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURE 

00 335.996.692  198.757.430 335.996.692 198.757.430 198.757.430 198.757.430 185.701.808 13.055.622  199.651.017 

CURRENT 

EXPENDITURE (cod 

10+20+30+40+50+51

+55+56+57+58 

+59+60+61+65) 

01 320.316.692  194.607.430 320.316.692 194.607.430 194.607.430 194.607.430  184.225.013 10.382.417 179.907.271 

TITLE I STAFF 

EXPENDITURE        

10 199.884.715  118.443.285 199.884.715 118.443.285 118.443.285 10.457.061 60.185.000 5.700.000 720.000 

Salary expenditure in 

money 

10.01 193.876.930  114.240.900 193.876.930 114.240.900 114.240.900 114.240.900  113.345.522 895.378 112.767.412 

Basic salaries 10.01.01  160.325.000  91.031.700 160.325.000 91.031.700 91.031.700 91.031.700  90.601.111 430.589 93.077.201 

Bonuses for working 

conditions        

10.01.05 260.000  150.000 260.000 150.000 150.000 150.000  127.735 22.265 125.757 

Fund for posts filled 

by accumulation 

10.01.10 150.000  95.000 150.000 95.000 95.000 95.000  65.468 29.532 69.556 

Fund related to hourly 

payments 

10.01.11 25.844.000  19.176.000 25.844.000 19.176.000 19.176.000 19.176.000  19.127.299 48.701 16.657509 

Delegation rights 10.01.13 2.773.000  1.434.000 2.773.000 1434.000 1.434.000 1.434.000  1.378.243 55.757 1.313.524 

Food allowances 10.01.17 3.654.930  1.600.000 3.654.930 1.600.000 1.600.000 1.600.000  1.529.351 70.649 1.513.865 

Other cash salaries 

entitlements        

10.01.30 870.000  754.200 870.000 754.200 754.200 754.200  516.315 237.885 10.000 

Salary expenses in 

kind 

10.02 1.664.785  1.629.785 1.664.785 1.629.785 1.629.785 1.629.785  18.543 1.611.242 18.543 

Transportation to and 

from work 

10.02.05 55.000  30.000 55.000 30.000 30.000 30.000  18.543 11.457 18.543 

Holidays vouchers        10.02.06  1.609.785  1.599.785 1.609.785 1.599.785 1.599.785 1.599.785  0  1.599.785 0 



Contributions 10.03 4.343.000  2.572.600 4.343.000 2.572.600 2.572.600 2.572.600  2.508.330 64.270 2.505.702 

Labor insurance 

contribution 

10.03.07  4.343.000  2.572.600 4.343.000 2.572.600 2.572.600 2.572.600  2.508.330 64.270 2.505.702 

TITLE II GOODS 

AND SERVICES        

20  46.106.014  23.376.384 46.106.014 23.376.384 23.376.364 23.376.384  21.647.338 1.729.046 20.358.146 

Goods and services 20.01 25.841.434   15.287.084 25.841.434 15.287.084 15.287.064 15.287.084  14.747.688 539.396 14.033.228 

Office supplies 20.01.01 208.000  143.100 208.000 143.100 143.100 143.100  125.370 17.730 101.323 

Cleaning materials        20.01.02  464.000  367.500 464.000 367.500 367.500 367.500  365.099 2.401 318.774 

Heating, lighting and 

motive power 

20.01.03 8.427.570  5.616.320 8.427.570 5.616.320 5.616.320 5.616.320  5.588.862 27.458 5.578.511 

Water, sewerage and 

sanitation 

20.01.04 4.431.000  2.664.500 4.431.000 2.664.500 2.664.500 2.664.500  2.569.266 95.234 2.250.834 

Fuels, lubricants and 

alternative fuels    

20.01.05 185.000  115.000 185.000 115.000 115.000 115.000  107.750 7.250 108.510 

Spare parts 20.01.06 27.000  15.800 27,000 15,800 15,800 15.800  15.511 289 15.511 

Transportation 20.01.07  92.000  42.000 92.000 42.000 42.000 42 .000  36.533 5.467 36.533 

Mail, 

telecommunications, 

radio, TV, Internet        

20.01.08  510.000  236.600 510.000 236.600 236.600 236.600  230.674 5.926 231.045 

Materials and 

functional services 

20.01.09 5.156.000  2.508.000 5.156.000 2.508.000 2.508.000 2.508.000  2.371.842 136.158 2.258.230 

Other goods and 

services for 

maintenance and 

operation 

20.01.30  6.340.864 3.578.264 6.340.864 3.578.264 3.578.264 3.578.264  3.336.781 241.483 3.133.957 

Current repairs        20.02 4.760.000  1.346.000 4.760.000 1.346.000 1.346.000 1.346.000  1.270.979 75.021 1.270.979 

Current repairs 20.02.00 4.760.000  1.346.000 4.760.000 1.346.000 1.346.000 1.346.000  1.270.979 75.021 1.270.979 

Food 20.03 2.149.000  1.406.300 2.149.000 1.406.300 1.406.300 1.406.300  1.389.080 17.220 1.485.914 

Food for people        20.03.01 2.100.000  1.370.000 2.100.000 1.370.000 1.370.000 1.370.000  1.359.969 10.031 1.460.614 

Food for animals 20.03.02 49.000  36.300 49.000 36.300 36.300 36.300  29.111 7.189 25.300 

Medicines and sanitary 

materials 

20.04 28.500  20.500 28.500 20.500 20.500 20.500  16.236 4.264 16.236 

Medicines 20.04.01 10.500  6.500 10.500 6.500 6.500 6.500  3.156 3.344 3.156 

Sanitary materials 20.04.02 18.000  14.000 18.000 14.000 14.000 14.000   13.080 920 13.080 

Inventory goods 20.05 3.130.500  596.500 3.130.500 596.500 596.500 596.500  542.517 53.983 36.221 

Uniforms and 

equipment 

20.05.01 165.500  99.500 165.500 99.500 99.500 99.500  93.748 5.752 0 

Bed linen and bed 

accessories 

20.05.03 45.000 6.000 45.000 6.000 6.000 6.000   0 6.000 11.843 



Other inventory 

objects 

20.05.30 2.920.000   491.000 2.920.000 491.000 491.000 491.000  448.769 42.231 24.378 

Travels, secondments, 

transfers 

20.06 3.466.580  1.535.000 3.466.580 1.535.000 1.535.000 1.535.000  1.313.565 221.435 1.292.704 

Internal travels, 

secondments, transfers 

20.06.01 520.000  271.000 520.000 271.000 271.000 271.000  242.706 28.294 242.706 

Travels abroad 20.06.02 2.946.580  1.264.000 2.946.580 1.264.000 1.264.000 1.264.000  1.070.859 193.141 1.049.998 

Laboratory materials 20.09 326.000  137.000 326.000 137.000 137.000 137.000  80.613 56.387 82.633 

Laboratory materials 20.09.00 326.000  137.000 326.000 137.000 137.000 137.000  80.613 56.387 82.633 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11 57.000  39.000 57.000 39.000 39.000 39.000  33.029 5.971 336 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11.00 57.000  39.000 57.000 39.000 39.000 39.000  33.029 5.971 336 

Professional training 20.13 53.000  53.000 53.000 53.000 53.000 53.000 43.412  9.588 45.337 

Professional training 20.13.00 53.000  53.000 53.000 53.000 53.000 53.000 43.412  9.588 45.337 

Other expenditures 20.30 6.294.000  2.956.000 6.294.000 2.956.000 2.956.000 2.956.000  2.210.219 745.781 2.094.558 

Non-life insurance 

premiums 

20.30.03 55.000  25.000 55.000 25.000 25.000 25.000  15.091 9.909 15.091 

Rents 20.30.04 15.000  9.300 15.000 9.300 9.300 9.300  7.903 1.397 7.623 

Other expenditures 

with goods and 

services 

20.30.30 6.224.000 2.921.700 6.224.000 2.921.700 2.921.700 2.921.700  2.187.225 734.475 2.071.844 

TITLE VIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

(NEF) POST-

ACCESSION 

56 7.000.000  5.600.000 7.000.000 5.600.000 5.600.000 5.600.000  5.387.494 212.506 6.225.987 

European Regional 

Development Fund 

(ERDF) programs 

56.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 836.280 

National funding 56.01.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 836.280 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments 

56.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.615 



Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.16.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.615 

Other community 

programs funded 

between 2021-2027 

56.72 7.000.000  5.600.000 7.000.000 5.600.000 5.600.000 5.600.000  5.387.494 212.506 5.362.092 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.72.02 7.000.000  5.600.000 7.000.000 5.600.000 5.600.000 5.600.000  5.387.494 212.506 5.362.092 

TITLE IX SOCIAL 

WORK 

57 1.448.500  915.000 1.448.500 915.000 915.000 915.000  728.862 186.138 2.660.805 

Social aid 57.02 1.448.500  915.000 1.448.500 915.000 915.000 915.000  728.862 186.138 2.660.805 

Social aid in cash 57.02.01 100.000  30.000 100.000 30.000 30.000 30.000  12.600 17.400 12.600 

Social aid in kind 57.02.02 1.348.500 885.000 1.348.500 885.000 885.000 885.000 716.262  168.738 2.648.205 

TITLE X PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

UNDER THE 2014-

2020 FINANCIAL 

FRAMEWORK 

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.948 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments (OPAF) 

58.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.948 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.16.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.948 

TITLE XI OTHER 

EXPENDITURES 

59 54.700.402  35.095.700 54.700.402 35.095.700 35.095.700 35.095.700 34.461.473  634.227 34.457.473 

Scholarships 59.01 53.200.402  34.380.000 53.200.402 34.380.000 34.380.000 34.380.000 33.778.274  601.726 33.774.274 

Scholarships 59.01.00 53.200.402  34.380.000 53.200.402 34.380.000 34.380.000 34.380.000 33.778.274  601.726 33.774.274 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40 1.500.000  715.700 1.500.000 715.700 715.700 715.700  683.199 32.501 683.199 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40.00 1.500.000  715.700 1.500.000 715.700 715.700 715.700  683.199 32.501 683.199 

TITLE XIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED FROM 

THE LOAN 

61 11 .177.061 11 .177.061 11 .177.061 11 .177.061 11 .177.061 11 .177.061 6.127.451  5.049.610 844.255 



COMPONENT OF 

THE PNRR 

Reimbursable loan 

funds 

61.01 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 5.179.623  4.327.822 738.429 

Reimbursable loan 

funds 

61.01.00 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 9.507.445 5.179.623  4.327.822 738.429 

VAT amounts 61.03 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 947.828  721.788 105.826 

VAT amounts 61.03.00 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 1.669.616 947.828  721.788 105.826 

70. CAPITAL 

EXPENDITURE (70 = 

71+72+75) 

70 15.680.000  4.150.000 15.680.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 2.422.207  1.727.793 19.743.746 

TITLE XV NON-

FINANCIAL ASSETS 

(71.01 + 71.02) 

71 15.680.000  4.150.000 15.680.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 2.422.207  1.727.793 19.743.746 

Fixed assets 71.01 15.680.000  4.150.000 15.680.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 4.150.000 2.422.207  1.727.793 19.743.746 

Constructions 71.01.01 11.680.000  3.390.000 11 .680.000 3.390.000 3.390.000 3.390.000 2.109.320  1.280.680 15.572.366 

Machinery, equipment 

and means of 

transportation 

71.01.02 3.800.000   700.000 3.800.000 700.000 700.000 700.000 312.887   387.113 2.203.000 

Furniture, office 

equipment and other 

tangible assets 

71.01.03 100.000 10.000 100.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 0  10.000 135.215 

Other fixed assets 71.01.30 100.000 50.000 100.000 50.000 50.000 50.000 0  50.000 1.833.165 

TITLE XXI 

PAYMENTS MADE 

IN PREVIOUS 

YEARS AND 

RECOVERED IN 

THE CURRENT 

YEAR 

85 0 0 0 0 0 0 -945.412  945.412 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year 

85.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 -945.412  945.412 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year related to 

current expenditure 

and financial 

85.01.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 -945.412  945.412 0 



 operations of other 

public institutions 


